

COLUMBUS I CLEVELAND CINCINNATI-DAYTON MARIETTA

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 100 South Third Street Columbus, OH 43215-4291 MAIN: 614.227.2300 FAX: 614.227.2390

www.bricker.com info@bricker.com

Sally W. Bloomfield 614.227.2368 sbloomfield@bricker.com October 21, 2015

Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Barcy McNeal Administration/Docketing Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Re: Oregon Clean Energy, LLC Case No. 12-2959-EL-BGN

Dear Ms. McNeal:

The May 1, 2013 Opinion, Order, and Certificate approving Oregon Clean Energy, LLC's ("Oregon") Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to Construct an Electric Generation Facility ("Certificate") and the March 15, 2013 Second Supplement to Application established a set of conditions and supplemental commitments as part of the Certificate.

Specifically, in part, **Commitment No. 20**, which is included in the Second Supplement filed on March 15, 2013, requires that:

Prior to the commencement of construction activities that require permits or authorizations by federal or state laws and regulations, the Applicant will obtain and comply with such permits or authorizations. The Applicant will provide copies of permits and authorizations, including all supporting documentation, to Staff within seven days of issuance or receipt by the Applicant. The Applicant will provide a schedule of construction activities and acquisition of corresponding permits for each activity at the preconstruction conference.

Attached for filing is a copy of the City of Oregon's stormwater permit dated October 21, 2015, which has been updated to extend the expiration date of the permit through substantial completion of the project.

If you have any questions please call at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

W Bloomfuld

Sally W. Bloomfield

Attachment

Cc: Grant Zeto (w/Attachment) Chris Cunningham (w/Attachment)

ODEOON	FOOM City of Oragon		Drainage	
OREGON	City of Oreg	Oli Perm	it No: P1	4-00025G
on the bay	Building and Zoning Insp.		n Road, Oregon, O	H 43616-2633
City of Opportunity	Pr	none: (419) 698-707 Hou	1 or 7077 and Fax rs: Monday-Friday 8	
Location 816 N LALLENDOR	E PD	OREGON CLEAN E		Owner
TD Parcel: 44-05281	Aud Parcel: 0	OREGON CLEAN E		(814) 673 1128
Occupant: OREGON CL		816 N LALLENDOR	IF KD	
Date Issued:		Oregon OH 43616		3
10/28/2014	Expiration Date: 07/28/2017	BLACK & VEATCH	CORP	Contractor
	LL (419) 698-7071	11401 LAMAR AVE		(913) 458 2175
	ON 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE	Leawood KS 66211		
Work Description: SITE DRAINAGE PLAN FOR NEW CLEAN ENERGY PLANT Project#				
Permit Stipulations:			ed under Code: 2011	OBC / 2013 RCO
Fee Item	Category		Fee Basis	Item Total
Site Drainage Permit	Roadside Drain	1	1.00	\$25.00
	M/.		Fee Total: Amount Paid:	25.00 25.00
- fast	Jeh		Balance Du	
I agree this permit is only for t understand that this permit wil period of 180 days at any time the applicable code. I hereby application as his authorized a	g Official the work described, and does not grant per- ll expire and become null and void if work after work has commenced. I am respons certify that the proposed work is authorize gent and agree to conform to all applicable mit is accurate to the best of my knowledge	is not started within 180 d ible for assuring all require d by the owner, and that I a e law of the State of Ohio a	lated work which requires ays, or if work is suspende d inspections are requested an authorized by the owne	s separate permits. I ed or abandoned for a ed in accordance with er to make this
Pay	ment of permit fee constitutes	s acceptance of th	e above terms.	
1	4		10/21/2015	09:21 AM
2	5		Payme	nt Validation
3	6			
POST THIS PE	RMIT SO IT IS VISIBLE FRO	OM THE STREET		

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

10/21/2015 4:08:37 PM

in

Case No(s). 12-2959-EL-BGN

Summary: Correspondence of Oregon Clean Energy, LLC in Compliance with Commitment No. 20 electronically filed by Teresa Orahood on behalf of Sally Bloomfield